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Everyone is a gift and everyone is gifted 

Wednesday 2nd February 2022 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 

Cancer Research UK Day: 
Friday 4th February 2022 
This Friday we are raising money for Cancer 
Research UK. Please donate £2 or more at our 
official fundraising page: 
https://fundraise.cancerresearchuk.org/team/sus
sex-schools-world-cancer-day 
We are working together as a group of eleven local 
schools to hit a target of £1,100. We already have 
40% of our £100 school target - let’s see if we can 
smash it! 

Children can wear non-uniform for 
the day, including something 
purple, pink or blue. 
 
Pokémon Cards 
A reminder that children must not bring Pokémon cards into school for swapping. We 
have a simple policy to leave these at home – otherwise we have seen arguments, 
children upset with swaps going wrong and the despair of favourite cards going 
missing. 
 

FoTS 
We really hope to see everyone at the social event at The Royal Oak this 

Friday and the Quiz night next Friday 11th. Please email fots@email.com 
for further information! 
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West Sussex County Council 

Easter Sports Opportunities at Warden Park  
 
Please see some exciting holiday activities from James Gentry, Director or PE and Sport at Warden 
Park School: 
 
Week 1 - Multi sports  
 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSclGfUbAcq_cOhuQJmoVYyNxdsFKgBc8QCJtiXqIq
Q_X2jPRg/viewform?usp=sf_link 

Week 1 - Football 
 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdKAdX67tESGyy0Ws-
fVtLvEdZclgAi7xCi2CR20YLwPfIHPA/viewform?usp=sf_link 

Week 2 - Netball 
 
 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSeHPCFgUHTPRZFWDd2-
mMALuByhTgSomCw3yW2todkpTwVvlw/viewform?usp=sf_link 

Week 2 - Rugby 
 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSesZQYRew21H6veMJ5u7adFTwjUreYOpK9xHN1i_2
wWcEUNPA/viewform?usp=sf_link 

 
Week 2 - Cricket 
 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScji5BbjEb_gPjm4akSdlAUDHytEVft0J9zcNuxi08a
XG5orw/viewform?usp=sf_link 

 

 

 
 
Diary Dates 
Please see next page 
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West Sussex County Council 

 
Kind regards, 

 
Scott Reece,  
Headteacher 

Friday 4th February  Non-uniform: purple, pink or blue to raise 
money for Cancer Research UK with £2+ 
donation 

 8pm New Parents FOTS Social at The 
Royal Oak 

Friday 11th February  FOTS Parents’ Social and Quiz Night 

Monday 14th February  FOTS Valentine’s Cake Sale 
Tuesday 15th to Friday 18th February   Oakwood Class residential trip to Bowles 

Monday 21st February   Half-term break 

Tuesday 1st March  Shrove Tuesday – Chartwells Pancake Day 
Menu 

Friday 1st April   FOTS Welly Walk  

Friday 8th April   Last day before Easter Holidays 

Monday 25th April   1st day of Summer Term 
Monday 2nd May   Bank Holiday 

Monday 30th May   Half-term break 

Monday 6th June   School closed for INSET 

Friday 8th July   School closed for INSET 
Friday 15th July  Festival of Sport: a day to celebrate being 

active with climbing, tennis, cricket, 
archery and more! 

Thursday 21st July   Last day of school year 

Friday 22nd July   Additional day off school to honour 
Queen’s Platinum Jubilee during June half 
term. 


